Cash and cash equivalents	 727	 	 –	 	 2,146	 	 1	 	 703		  297		  2,038		  –
Trade and other payables	 (77	)	 –	 	 (331	)	 (13	)	 (264	)	 –		  (361	)	 (25	)

Net exposure arising from
  recognised assets and liabilities	 1,370	 	 14	 	 3,843	 	 334	 	 1,640		  318		  2,841		  234

The Company did not have any assets or liabilities denominated in a currency other
than the functional currency of the Company.

(ii)	 Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the approximate change in the Group’s profit after tax (and
retained profits) and other components of consolidated equity in response to reasonably
possible changes in the foreign exchange rates to which the Group has significant
exposure at the balance sheet date. The sensitivity analysis includes balances between
Group companies where the denomination of the balances is in a currency other than
the functional currencies of the lender or the borrower.

Notes to the Financial Statements (Continued)
For the year ended 31 December 2007

KA
D

ER
 H

O
LD

IN
G

S
C

O
M

PA
N

Y
LI

M
IT

ED

86

28.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

(d)	 Foreign currency risk (Continued)

(ii)	 Sensitivity analysis (Continued)

The Group
	 2007	 2006
	 Increase/	 	 Effect	 	 	 	 Increase/		  Effect
	 (decrease)	 	 on profit	 	 Effect	 	 (decrease)		  on profit		  Effect
	 in foreign	 	 after tax and	 	 on other	 	 in foreign		  after tax and		  on other
	 exchange	 	 retained	 	 components	 	 exchange		  retained		  components
	 rates	 	 profits	 	 of equity	 	 rates		  profits		  of equity
		  	 HK$’000	 	 HK$’000	 			   HK$’000		  HK$’000

Sterling Pounds	 N/A	 	 –	 	 –	 	 10%		  30		  –
	 N/A	 	 –	 	 –	 	 (10%	)	 (30	)	 –

Renminbi Yuan	 10%		 384	 	 –	 	 5%		  142		  –
	 (10%	)	 (384	)	 –	 	 (5%	)	 (142	)	 –

The sensitivity analysis has been determined assuming that the change in foreign
exchange rates had occurred at the balance sheet date and had been applied to each
of the Group’s entities’ exposure to currency risk for both derivative and non-derivative
financial instruments in existence at that date, and that all other variables, in particular
interest rates, remain constant.

The stated changes represent management’s assessment of reasonably possible changes
in foreign exchange rates over the period until the next annual balance sheet date.
In this respect, it is assumed that the pegged rate between the Hong Kong dollar and